

**INVITATION TO BID
ADVERTISEMENT NO.
K-2020-094(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<i>Other General Requirements</i>				
B.4(9)	8.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,344.44	10,755.51		
B.5	1.00	each	Project Billboard/ Signboard	8,383.45	8,383.45		
B.7(1)	2.50	month	Occupational Safety and Health Program	22,677.62	56,694.05		
Part C			<i>Earthwork</i>				
801(1)	1.00	l.s.	Removal of Structures/Obstruction	24,027.38	24,027.38		
803(1)a	34.39	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common Soil)	301.05	10,353.45		
804(1)a	28.18	cu.m.	Embankment from Structure Excavation	204.66	5,768.00		
804(4)	2.02	cu.m.	Gravel Bedding	1,638.91	3,315.50		
Part D			<i>Plain and Reinforced Concrete Works</i>				
900(1)c2	10.12	cu.m.	Structural Concrete for Footing and Slab on Fill (Class A, 28 days)	6,898.10	69,774.26		
900(1)	14.12	cu.m.	Structural Concrete for Column and Beam(Class A, 28 days)	7,571.26	106,906.19		
902(1)	2,456.90	kg	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures for One-Storey, Grade 40	81.94	201,312.12		
903(2)	135.00	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework (One Storey)	1,183.49	159,770.60		
Part E			<i>Finishing and Other Civil Works</i>				
1001(1)a	15.00	m.	100mm dia. PVC pipe, Series 1000	1,235.76	18,536.38		
1001(2)	18.00	each	PVC Fittings	127.06	2,287.13		
1013(2)c	36.40	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Gutter)	856.64	31,181.59		
1014	272.87	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets	747.18	203,886.76		
1027(1)	120.64	sq.m.	Cement Plaster Finish	225.28	27,177.45		
1032(1)c	284.50	sq.m.	Painting Works (Metal)	337.88	96,124.87		
1047(2)a	705.92	kg	Structural Steel Roof Framing (Strut)	109.68	77,422.42		
1047(2)b	1,842.12	kg	Structural Steel roof Truss	109.68	202,035.08		
1047(2)c	1,269.03	kg	Structural Steel Purlins	86.53	109,805.33		
1047(3)a	72.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Anchor bolt)	239.77	17,263.53		
1047(3)b	6.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Sagrods)	1,225.79	7,354.76		
1047(3)c	142.50	kg	Metal Structure Accessories (Gutter Bracket)	62.27	8,873.15		
1047(5)	176.58	kg	Metal Structure Accessories (Steel Plates)	98.14	17,329.14		
			GRAND TOTAL ABC		1,476,338.10		

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Purpose: Construction of Evacuation Center
Place of Delivery: Brgy. Lindero, Libertad, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration

**Signature of Supplier/Contractor
over Company's printed name**